FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-08-2001



101706487

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT 2

04/0	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New		X Assign	ment	Secu	rity Agreen	nent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Licens	License Change of Name			;	
Reel #			Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A				
Corrective Document	Frame #			rtmental Fi		Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if a	additional na	mes of conv	eying parties	attached Execution I	
Name (line 1) Fred E.	Hovenier					04 20	01
Name (line 2)							
Second Party						Execution D Month Day	
Name (line 1)					-01		
Name (line 2)	09/84345/						
Receiving Party			Mari	k if additional	names of re	ceiving parties attach	ed
Name (line 1) Westbay	Westbay Holdings, LIC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 179 N. N	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)						separate docum Assignment.)	ent from
Address (line 3) Corona			92770 Zip Coo				
Domestic Representa	ative Name and F			the first Rece	iving Party o	only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
07/2001 TDIAZ1 00000178 09	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:581	40.00 OP						
Public burden reporting for this collecting athering the data needed to complete t D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package	he Cover Sheet. Send comments on and Regulatory Affairs, Office	regarding this burden e of Management and Bud	stimate to the U last. Paperwork	S. Patent and Tra	idemark Office, (:t (0651-0027), W	Chief Information Officer,W /ashington, D.C. 20503. See	ashington, OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(949) 855–1246				
Name [Kit M. Stetina						
Address (line 1)	STETINA BRUNDA GARRED &	BRUCKER					
Address (line 2)	75 Enterprise, Suite 250						
Address (line 3)	Aliso Viejo, California 92656						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docum	ent #				
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	INGIN II A	dditional numbers attached				
	e Patent Application Number or the Pate ent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i	for the same property). Number(s)				
		Faterit	Number (s)				
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year				
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT POT					
Enter PCT application number PCT							
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT							
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
	ayment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.) osit Account Number: #					
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement an	d Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated	d herein.	MANIA					
Kit M. Ste		WW O	04/27/01				
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 011756 FRAME: 0877 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): WESTB-002A					
Whereas, I, Fred E. Hovenier of Yorba Linda, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DRAFT BLOCK SYSTEM						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/						
$\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\underline{\mathtt{April}\ 20,\ 2001}$, and						
Whereas, _Westbay Holdings, LLC of _Corona, California _herein referred to "assignee" whose						
mailing address is 179 N. Maple Street, Corona, California 92770 is desirous of acquiring the entire						
right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this 23 day of APRIC at CONONA CA	, 20 <u>0/_</u> ,					
at CONONA CA						
<u> </u>						
(Signature)						
State of <u>California</u>) SS:						
County of Riverside						
Before me personally appeared said <u>Fred E. Hovenier</u>						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>O</u>].						
JUDY L. FEARON Commission # 1233281 Notary Public - California Riverside County (Notary Public) Not a signature is required. See below.						

□ Total of _____ forms are submitted.

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 011756 FRAME: 0878